Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

INCOORDA HOITE	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Once la West A. N. W.	Name: Government of the United States			
Carole Winterhalter	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 12, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: Middlesex County City: Natick State: MA Country: US Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP				
1400101	7 Total for (07 OFF) 4 O4(1) 0 0 44)			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
William Willia	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Docket Number: INFOSC-110J	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 09-0002			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Docket Number: INFOSC-110J Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 09-0002			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Docket Number: INFOSC-110J Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com 9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 09-0002 Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.			
Internal Address: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Docket Number: INFOSC-110J Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 09-0002 Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.			

PATENT REEL: 038314 FRAME: 0949

	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG		
Title of Invention:	Electrically Active Textiles Articles Made There	<u>۸</u>	
Inventor(a)	Carole Wintertalter		
'Application Seriat No	4.		
'Date Oath Executed:	*Alling Date:		
	("Data not known at execution may be added for bottor identification.).		
	igned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of der which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:		
ntereal throughout the application for patent a	e Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and e United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and end all Letters Patent Issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application tension of said Letters Patent.		
he Government, within e filed; provided that o make such a detern emain in me (us), sub ne invention in such fi	Ign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which in eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or falls intration, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall ject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on omign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or gn policies of the Government.		
re proseculion of pate	wide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to ent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of little to dispatents issuing-little on.		
ignature of Inventor;	(First name) (Middle Initial) (Lest name)		
uty Address:	Natick Middles MA		
ete:	tey 2012 Typed Name of invantor: Corole Winter helter		
ate on: <u>MSSC</u>	lexx ss		
On the above date of who executed the formal days.	Carolle con terhalter known to me to be the individual described in pregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free		
{SEA	L) (Signature of notary public)		
	My Commission expires on ERICA GOTTBEF Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI My Commission Expire	16	

22

APD PE v2.00